
 
 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTANT SERVICES 
 

WHEREAS, on or about November 2, 2021, the San Simeon Community Services 
District (“District”) and Dudek executed an agreement for services (“Consultant 
Agreement”) as identified in Section 2 of the Consultant Agreement; and  

 
WHEREAS, on or about August 9, 2022, the District and Dudek amended the 

Consultant Agreement to include requirements of the California Coastal Commission’s 
(“Commission”) LCP Grant Agreement with the District (“Grant Agreement”) as those 
requirements related to the Consultant Agreement; and 

 
WHEREAS, the term of the Consultant Agreement, as amended, expires on 

August 30, 2022, and the parties wish to extend the term of the Consultant Agreement to 
meet the requirements of the parties; and 
 

WHEREAS, Section 23 of the Consultant Agreement provides that any 
amendments to the Consultant Agreement are to be in writing. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:  
 

1. This Amendment shall modify the following section to read: 
 

1. TERM 
This Agreement shall commence on the Effective Date and shall remain in 
effect through July 11, 2024. 

 
2. All other terms of the Consultant Agreement, as amended, shall remain 

unchanged. 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Second Amendment 
to the Consultant Agreement to be executed the day and year below written. 

 
 
SAN SIMEON COMMUNITY SERVICES              
DISTRICT 
 
 
By:___________________________ 
   Gwen Kellas, Chairperson 
 
Date: _________________________   

 

 
Attest: 
 
______________________________ 
Charles Grace, General Manager 

 

DUDEK  
 
 
 
By:__________________________ 
  Joseph Monaco, President/CEO 
  
Date: _______________________     



 
 

Approved As To Form: 
 
______________________________ 
Jeffrey Minnery, District Counsel  

 


